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The Advisory Board serves as the 
strategic leadership for the local ULI 
district council in Kansas City. It is 
comprised of leading real estate and land 
use professionals who volunteer their 
time to build a strong regional presence 
for the Urban Land Institute.  The Advisory 
Board provides insight into critical issues, 
hot topics and market trends to help the 
Kansas City district council set strategic 
direction and program priorities.

Advisory Board

Diane Burnette*, MainCor
dburnette@maincor.org 

Advisory Board Chair	

Lynn Carlton*, HOK         
lynn.carlton@hok.com

Past Advisory Board Chair

Bob Arthur, Commerce Bank		  robert.arthur@commercebank.com

Bob Langenkamp*, EDCKC		  blangenkamp@edckc.com 

Christal Watson, WYCOKCK		  cwatson@wycokck.org 

Dan Musser*, Newmark Grubb Zimmer	 dmusser@ngzimmer.com 

David Brain*, Brown Cow Development	 davidb@bccllc.net 

Dominique Davison, DRAW		  dominique@drawarch.com 

Greg Flisram, EDCKC			   gflisram@edckc.com

Gwen Locher, Lane4			   glocher@lane4group.com 

Herb Hardwick, Hardwick Law		  hhardwick@hardwicklaw.com 

Jeff Bennett, McCownGordan		  jbennett@mccowngordon.com 

Jeff Williams, City of KC			  jeffrey.williams@kcmo.org 

Jill McCarthy, KCADC			   McCarthy@thinkkc.com 

John McGurk, Milhaus			   john.mcgurk@milhaus.com 

Jon Otto, Polsinelli			   JOtto@Polsinelli.com 

Leah FitzGerald, VanTrust Real Estate	 leah.fitzgerald@vantrustre.com 

Todd Lieberman, Brinshore Development	 toddl@brinshore.com 

Melanie Mann, Mann Development	 mmann@manndevelopment.com 

Michael Collins, JE Dunn		  michael.collins@jedunn.com 

Ora Reynolds, Hunt Midwest		  oreynolds@huntmidwest.com 

Robb McKim*, PGAV (retired)		  robb.mckim@gmail.com 

Roxsen Koch, Polsinelli			   rkoch@polsinelli.com 

Stephen Samuels, LISC			  SSamuels@lisc.org 

Steve Foutch, Foutch Brothers		  steve@foutchbrothers.com 

Ted Murray*, Colliers			   Ted.Murray@colliers.com 

Tim Schaffer, AREA			   tschaffer@openarea.com

Troy Nash, Newmark Grubb Zimmer	 tnash@ngzimmer.com 

Vince Clark, Creative Planning		  Vince.clark@creativeplanning.com 

Whitney Kerr, Sr., Cushman Wakefield	 whitney.kerrsr@cushwake.com 

Connect.  Learn.   Give Back.

ULI Kansas City 
816.569.2141
KansasCity.ULI.org

*Served as ULI Kansas City District Council Chair


